
Bath - Frome

Service: Dec 23, 27, 30, 31, Jan 2 & 3

Service No D2x D2 D2x D2 D2x D2 D2 D2x D2 D2x D2 D2x D2 D2x D2 D2 D2x D2 D2x D2 D2 D2

Bath Bus Station 07:04 08:05 09:00 09:30 10:30 10:35 11:35 11:40 12:40 13:10 13:40 14:20 14:45 15:45 15:45 16:50 16:55 17:50 18:30 19:10 21:10 23:25

Wellsway, Midford Road 07:12 09:08 10:38 11:49 13:19 14:29 15:54 17:04 18:39

Peasedown St. John, Russet Way 07:22 09:18 10:48 11:59 13:30 14:40 16:06 17:16 18:50

Radstock, Victoria Hall 07:28 09:24 10:54 12:05 13:36 14:47 16:16 17:26 18:58

Hinton Charterhouse, High Street 08:21 09:47 10:52 11:52 12:58 13:58 15:03 16:03 17:08 18:08 19:26 21:26 23:41

Rode, Memorial Hall 08:33 11:04 13:10 15:15 16:15 17:22 18:22 19:40 21:39 23:54

Beckington, Birchwood 08:39 09:57 11:11 12:02 13:17 14:08 15:23 16:22 17:29 18:29 19:47 21:46 24:01

Frome, Sports Centre 08:47 10:05 11:19 12:10 13:25 14:16 15:31 16:30 17:37 18:37 19:55 21:54 24:09

Frome, Market Place 07:49 08:57 09:46 10:15 11:16 11:30 12:21 12:28 13:36 14:00 14:27 15:10 15:43 16:39 16:42 17:49 17:49 18:48 19:21 20:05 22:03 24:18

Frome, Railway Station 10:19 11:34 12:25 13:40 14:31 15:47 16:46

Frome, Sainsbury's Superstore 08:04 09:07 10:01 11:31 12:43 14:16 15:27 16:56 18:01 18:05 19:00 19:37 20:17 22:15 24:30

Service: Dec 24

Service No D2x D2 D2x D2 D2x D2 D2 D2x D2 D2x D2 D2x D2 D2x D2 D2 D2x D2 D2x D2

Bath Bus Station 07:04 08:05 09:00 09:30 10:30 10:35 11:35 11:40 12:40 13:10 13:40 14:20 14:45 15:45 15:45 16:50 16:55 17:50 18:30 19:10

Wellsway, Midford Road 07:12 09:08 10:38 11:49 13:19 14:29 15:54 17:04 18:39

Peasedown St. John, Russet Way 07:22 09:18 10:48 11:59 13:30 14:40 16:06 17:16 18:50

Radstock, Victoria Hall 07:28 09:24 10:54 12:05 13:36 14:47 16:16 17:26 18:58

Hinton Charterhouse, High Street 08:21 09:47 10:52 11:52 12:58 13:58 15:03 16:03 17:08 18:08 19:26

Rode, Memorial Hall 08:33 11:04 13:10 15:15 16:15 17:22 18:22 19:40

Beckington, Birchwood 08:39 09:57 11:11 12:02 13:17 14:08 15:23 16:22 17:29 18:29 19:47

Frome, Sports Centre 08:47 10:05 11:19 12:10 13:25 14:16 15:31 16:30 17:37 18:37 19:55

Frome, Market Place 07:49 08:57 09:46 10:15 11:16 11:30 12:21 12:28 13:36 14:00 14:27 15:10 15:43 16:39 16:42 17:49 17:49 18:48 19:21 20:05

Frome, Railway Station 10:19 11:34 12:25 13:40 14:31 15:47 16:46

Frome, Sainsbury's Superstore 08:04 09:07 10:01 11:31 12:43 14:16 15:27 16:56 18:01 18:05 19:00 19:37 20:17

Service: Saturday (except Public Hol)

Service No D2x D2 D2x D2 D2x D2 D2 D2x D2 D2x D2 D2x D2 D2x D2 D2 D2x D2 D2x D2 D2 D2

Bath Bus Station 07:04 08:05 09:00 09:30 10:30 10:35 11:35 11:40 12:40 13:10 13:40 14:20 14:45 15:45 15:45 16:50 16:55 17:50 18:30 19:10 21:10 23:25

Wellsway, Midford Road 07:12 09:08 10:38 11:49 13:19 14:29 15:54 17:04 18:39

Peasedown St. John, Russet Way 07:22 09:18 10:48 11:59 13:30 14:40 16:06 17:16 18:50

Radstock, Victoria Hall 07:28 09:24 10:54 12:05 13:36 14:47 16:16 17:26 18:58

Hinton Charterhouse, High Street 08:21 09:47 10:52 11:52 12:58 13:58 15:03 16:03 17:08 18:08 19:26 21:26 23:41

Rode, Memorial Hall 08:33 11:04 13:10 15:15 16:15 17:22 18:22 19:40 21:39 23:54

Beckington, Birchwood 08:39 09:57 11:11 12:02 13:17 14:08 15:23 16:22 17:29 18:29 19:47 21:46 24:01

Frome, Sports Centre 08:47 10:05 11:19 12:10 13:25 14:16 15:31 16:30 17:37 18:37 19:55 21:54 24:09

Frome, Market Place 07:49 08:57 09:46 10:15 11:16 11:30 12:21 12:28 13:36 14:00 14:27 15:10 15:43 16:39 16:42 17:49 17:49 18:48 19:21 20:05 22:03 24:18

Frome, Railway Station 10:19 11:34 12:25 13:40 14:31 15:47 16:46

Frome, Sainsbury's Superstore 08:04 09:07 10:01 11:31 12:43 14:16 15:27 16:56 18:01 18:05 19:00 19:37 20:17 22:15 24:30



Service: Sunday & Public Holidays

Service No D2 D2 D2 D2 D2 D2 D2 D2 D2 D2 D2

Bath Bus Station 07:21 08:25 09:40 10:55 12:10 13:30 14:40 16:05 17:10 18:35 19:30

Wellsway, Midford Road

Peasedown St. John, Russet Way

Radstock, Victoria Hall

Hinton Charterhouse, High Street 07:36 08:40 09:56 11:13 12:26 13:48 14:58 16:24 17:29 18:54 19:49

Rode, Memorial Hall 08:52 10:08 11:25 12:39 14:00 15:11 16:37 17:42 19:06 20:01

Beckington, Birchwood 07:48 08:58 10:14 11:32 12:45 14:07 15:17 16:44 17:48 19:13 20:07

Frome, Sports Centre 07:55 09:06 10:22 11:39 12:53 14:14 15:25 16:52 17:56 19:21 20:15

Frome, Market Place 08:04 09:15 10:31 11:49 13:02 14:23 15:34 17:01 18:06 19:29 20:24

Frome, Railway Station

Frome, Sainsbury's Superstore 08:15 09:26 10:43 12:01 13:14 14:35 15:47 17:14 18:19 19:42 20:36



Frome - Bath

Service: Dec 23, 27, 30, 31, Jan 2 & 3

Service No D2 D2 D2x D2 D2x D2 D2x D2 D2 D2x D2 D2x D2 D2x D2 D2x D2 D2 D2x D2 D2x D2 D2 D2 D2

Frome, Sainsbury's Superstore 06:21 06:55 07:30 08:05 09:00 09:15 10:10 11:40 12:50 14:25 15:35 17:05 18:06 18:10 19:05 20:22 22:20 24:32

Frome, Railway Station 10:25 11:40 12:30 13:45 14:36 15:52 16:51

Frome, Market Place 06:34 07:08 07:43 08:18 09:13 09:29 10:23 10:30 11:45 11:53 12:35 13:03 13:50 14:38 14:41 15:48 15:57 16:56 17:18 18:16 18:22 19:15 20:32 22:30 24:36

Frome, Sports Centre 06:44 07:18 08:28 09:40 10:41 11:56 12:46 14:01 14:52 16:08 17:07 18:26 19:24 20:40 22:37

Beckington, Birchwood 06:52 07:26 08:36 09:48 10:50 12:04 12:54 14:09 15:00 16:16 17:15 18:34 19:31 20:47 22:44

Rode, Memorial Hall 06:59 07:33 08:43 09:55 10:57 13:01 15:06 17:21 18:40 20:53 22:50

Hinton Charterhouse, High Street 07:09 07:43 08:53 10:07 11:09 12:15 13:13 14:20 15:18 16:27 17:34 18:52 19:42 21:04 23:01 24:51

Radstock, Victoria Hall 08:07 09:36 10:46 12:16 13:26 15:01 16:11 17:41 18:44

Peasedown St. John, Russet Way 08:14 09:43 10:53 12:23 13:33 15:08 16:18 17:48 18:51

Bath Bus Station 07:27 08:01 08:54 09:11 10:23 10:27 11:33 11:29 12:35 13:03 13:35 14:13 14:42 15:38 15:38 16:48 16:47 17:54 18:15 19:12 19:18 20:02 21:22 23:18 25:06

Service: Dec 24

Service No D2 D2 D2x D2 D2x D2 D2x D2 D2 D2x D2 D2x D2 D2x D2 D2x D2 D2 D2x D2 D2x D2

Frome, Sainsbury's Superstore 06:21 06:55 07:30 08:05 09:00 09:15 10:10 11:40 12:50 14:25 15:35 17:05 18:06 18:10 19:05

Frome, Railway Station 10:25 11:40 12:30 13:45 14:36 15:52 16:51

Frome, Market Place 06:34 07:08 07:43 08:18 09:13 09:29 10:23 10:30 11:45 11:53 12:35 13:03 13:50 14:38 14:41 15:48 15:57 16:56 17:18 18:16 18:22 19:15

Frome, Sports Centre 06:44 07:18 08:28 09:40 10:41 11:56 12:46 14:01 14:52 16:08 17:07 18:26 19:24

Beckington, Birchwood 06:52 07:26 08:36 09:48 10:50 12:04 12:54 14:09 15:00 16:16 17:15 18:34 19:31

Rode, Memorial Hall 06:59 07:33 08:43 09:55 10:57 13:01 15:06 17:21 18:40

Hinton Charterhouse, High Street 07:09 07:43 08:53 10:07 11:09 12:15 13:13 14:20 15:18 16:27 17:34 18:52 19:42

Radstock, Victoria Hall 08:07 09:36 10:46 12:16 13:26 15:01 16:11 17:41 18:44

Peasedown St. John, Russet Way 08:14 09:43 10:53 12:23 13:33 15:08 16:18 17:48 18:51

Bath Bus Station 07:27 08:01 08:54 09:11 10:23 10:27 11:33 11:29 12:35 13:03 13:35 14:13 14:42 15:38 15:38 16:48 16:47 17:54 18:15 19:12 19:18 20:02

Service: Saturday (except Public Hol)

Service No D2x D2 D2x D2 D2x D2 D2 D2x D2 D2x D2 D2x D2 D2x D2 D2 D2x D2 D2x D2 D2 D2 D2

Frome, Sainsbury's Superstore 07:30 08:05 09:00 09:15 10:10 11:40 12:50 14:25 15:35 17:05 18:06 18:10 19:05 20:22 22:20 24:32

Frome, Railway Station 10:25 11:40 12:30 13:45 14:36 15:52 16:51

Frome, Market Place 07:43 08:18 09:13 09:29 10:23 10:30 11:45 11:53 12:35 13:03 13:50 14:38 14:41 15:48 15:57 16:56 17:18 18:16 18:22 19:15 20:32 22:30 24:36

Frome, Sports Centre 08:28 09:40 10:41 11:56 12:46 14:01 14:52 16:08 17:07 18:26 19:24 20:40 22:37

Beckington, Birchwood 08:36 09:48 10:50 12:04 12:54 14:09 15:00 16:16 17:15 18:34 19:31 20:47 22:44

Rode, Memorial Hall 08:43 09:55 10:57 13:01 15:06 17:21 18:40 20:53 22:50

Hinton Charterhouse, High Street 08:53 10:07 11:09 12:15 13:13 14:20 15:18 16:27 17:34 18:52 19:42 21:04 23:01 24:51

Radstock, Victoria Hall 08:07 09:36 10:46 12:16 13:26 15:01 16:11 17:41 18:44

Peasedown St. John, Russet Way 08:14 09:43 10:53 12:23 13:33 15:08 16:18 17:48 18:51

Bath Bus Station 08:54 09:11 10:23 10:27 11:33 11:29 12:35 13:03 13:35 14:13 14:42 15:38 15:38 16:48 16:47 17:54 18:15 19:12 19:18 20:02 21:22 23:18 25:06



Service: Sunday & Public Holidays

Service No D2 D2 D2 D2 D2 D2 D2 D2 D2 D2 D2

Frome, Sainsbury's Superstore 08:20 09:31 10:48 12:06 13:19 14:40 15:52 17:19 18:24 19:47 20:41

Frome, Railway Station

Frome, Market Place 08:33 09:44 11:01 12:18 13:31 14:50 16:02 17:30 18:35 19:57 20:51

Frome, Sports Centre 08:44 09:55 11:12 12:29 13:40 14:59 16:11 17:38 18:42 20:05 20:59

Beckington, Birchwood 08:52 10:03 11:20 12:36 13:48 15:07 16:19 17:45 18:49 20:12 21:06

Rode, Memorial Hall 08:58 10:10 11:26 12:43 13:54 15:13 16:25 17:51

Hinton Charterhouse, High Street 09:11 10:22 11:39 12:55 14:06 15:24 16:37 18:04 19:00 20:23 21:17

Radstock, Victoria Hall

Peasedown St. John, Russet Way

Bath Bus Station 09:30 10:41 11:58 13:14 14:25 15:44 16:57 18:22 19:19 20:41 21:35


